
Patrick Bravo
Executive Director

(330) 449-0628
pbravo@summitlandbank.org

Cheryl Billingsley
Office Manager/Executive 

Assistant
(330) 449-0627

cbillingsley@summitlandbank.org

James Davis
Program Director
(330) 449-0622

jjdavis@summitlandbank.org

Heather Niebauer
Program Coordinator

(330) 449-0621
hniebauer@summitlandbank.org

Kelsey Manley
Program Assistant

(330) 449-0620
kmanley@summitlandbank.org

Tiffany Shelton-Moss
Program Coordinator

330-449-0619
tmoss@summitlandbank.org

Elizabeth Cardarelli
Program Coordinator

(330) 449-0609
ecardarelli@summitlandbank.org

Keith Clackler
Construction Manager

330-449-0604
kclackler@summitlandbank.org

Firas Awadallah
Staff Attorney

(330) 449-0600
fawadallah@summitlandbank.org

Tyron Hoisten
Marketing & Communications 

Specialist
330-449-0599

thoisten@summitlandbank.org

Patrick Horning
Director of Budget & Finance

(330) 449-0625
phorning@summitlandbank.org

Steven Tholl
Budget & Finance Assistant

(330) 926-2564
stholl@summitlandbank.org
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